

Public Sector Commission

# **Declaration of interests form**

## Queensland Government chief executives of departments

Name: Andrew Hopper

Department: Sport, Racing and Olympic and Paralympic Games

### For publication - list of your interests

Savings, investments and offset accounts – St George
Liabilities – Home Loan (ING)
Real Estate – private residence QLD
Superannuation – Hostplus
Health and Wellbeing Board (Member – non remunerated)
Australian Institute of Company Directors – Graduate and Member
Qantas Chairman's Lounge Member
Virgin Australia Lounge Membership



#### I declare that:

- a. I have read and understand the requirements under section 182 of the *Public Sector Act* 2022 (the Act), Public Sector Commissioner declaration of interests chief executives of departments (Directive 05/24), and the Guide to declaring interests, to declare my interests and those of my partner and or dependants that may have a bearing, or may reasonably be perceived to have a bearing, on my ability to discharge the duties of my office properly and impartially
- b. I understand that if, after giving this declaration there is a change to my interests, including those of my partner and or dependants and the change is of a type prescribed in Directive 05/24, I am required to provide a revised version of this declaration as soon as possible after the change comes to my knowledge
- c. This information represents my interests and those of my partner and dependants that I am required to declare under the Act and Directive 05/24
- d. I am submitting this form as (please tick the relevant statement below):
  - $\boxtimes$  a new declaration on appointment or following a change in interests or responsibilities
  - □ having conducted a review of interests, my current declaration has varied as set out within
  - □ having conducted a review of interests, my current declaration requires no variation.

Signature:

Date: 03.12.24

### Once complete, please submit your form to:

- a. the Public Sector Commissioner, Public Sector Commission, commission.psc@psc.qld.gov.au
- b. your departmental minister.